COPYRIGHT 1890 ** STEVENS NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 5720 20518 MTC #24311-DN TRUST DEED Vol.mgd Page 19106 100 V. V Pe 1 Darlene Knowles, 19.90 ..., between as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY Melvin W. Hunter and Shirley M. Hunter, husband and wife, as Trustee, and mant condition mant concollant Monord of Morry as Beneficiary, 20103 Equiler my . A 100 1 se /Hlorida Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property was received for record of the SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF 'BY THIS REFERENCE TRUST DEED Consistery of) sa STATE OF OREGON. ant fore at mental the first the first fight which is served. Soll over at the realised by the fighter for consider on the realised with a Spanicore together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum (\$4,000.00)-

FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.

NE

ioin in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the United Communication of the beneficiary may require and to pay for thing same in the proper public dicer of olders, as well as the cost of all line searchers made beneficiary.
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building and on the said premises against loss or damage by line constrained to the said premises against loss or damage by line and such other haverds and the said premises against loss or damage by line comparises acceptable to the beneficiary may from time to time to time the said premises against loss or damage by line comparises acceptable to the beneficiary may from time to the sentilicary, as soon as insurance and the diversed to the beneficiary and such insurance and to diverse to the beneficiary is soon as insurance diverses to the beneficiary and such insurance into the contrained to the beneficiary is soon as insurance diverses to the beneficiary is and in such order is beneficiary and in such order is beneficiary and in such order is beneficiary and in such order as beneficiary any procure the same set of another or invalidate any part thereof, may be released to fault on such areas and to pay all diverses and promptly belore any part of such tarks application or release and alter to any part due or delinquent and promptly discer and there of the solition of the beneficiary with in the set as allowed or the same deviced with and the admount of such areas and solition frames and the same deviced or the same deviced or assessed upon or any part thereof, may be released to fault any part diverof and the any part due or delinquent and promptly discers an

NOTE:

It is mutually agreed that: S. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken inder the right of electminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so electminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the a compensation loy scale that all or any portion of the momies payable to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily required pay all reasonable much random the pay and the paid to beneficiary in applied by it list upon such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary less, liciary in such proceedings in the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and frantor stress the balance applied upon the indebtedness and execute such instruments are shall be necessary in obtaining such accom-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. S. At any time and hericiary's request. (clary, payment of is lees and presentation of this ideed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, lor cancellation), without allecting (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

franting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allocting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The segaily entitled thereol." and the recitals herein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereol. Truste's less for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any pointed by a court, and without regard or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard on the and take possession of said prop-ette indebidness hereby secured, enter the headquacy of any security for enter the indebidness and profits, in its own name and take possession of said prop-ticas and profits, including those past due and or otherwise collect the rents, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, and any ploy the same, less costs of the secure of the and on the proceeds of the rents, list when the profits or release thereof and property, the property, and the application or awards of the proceeds of the and of the property, and the application or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure pursuant to such rents, issues and profits or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such and in equity as a morigage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beenliciary may have. In the even the beneficiary elects to loreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneficiary of the trustee shall execute and cause to be devertisement and sale, the beneficiary of the trustee shall execute and cause to be devertisement and sale, the beneficiary of in the manner provided in ORS 86.733 to 80.792. 13. Alter the trustee by as word by a word by a word by a sub-sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the trustee conducts the the delault or delauits. If the default consists of the trustee conducts the sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the full the time to play, when due, entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would being cured my be cured by tendering the point that that is capable of delault or delaults. If the default counties of the bandicity and the delault on first amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would being cured my be cured by tendering the point of be beneficiary all costs of the base actually incurred in endring the beneficiary all costs of the delault or first deed. In delault or addition the beneficiary all costs of the delault or first deed. The delault made delault for the baselist at deed being cured my be cured by tendering the point of be beneficiary all costs of the sources and attorney's tess not exceeding the aboltigation of th

together with trustee's and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said sale may in one parcel. or in separate parcels and shall sell the parce or parcels at shall deliver to thest. bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee the property is the purchase; its deed in form as required by law conveying piect design the state of the trustee may sell said be conclusive proof auction to the high purchase; its deed in form as required by law conveying pied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof the furthings in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof the granter and benefact, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells purchase at a second herein, trustee cluding the compensation of the truste and a reasonable charge by state is having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the truste is all the surplus, if any, to the grant to the interest of the trust deed (3) to sill persons surplus, if any, to the grant or to his successor in interest entitled to such 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or not as successor in the surplus, 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or not successor in the succ

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conterred and substitution shall be made by written instrument excuted by beneliciary, which, when recorded in the mortsage records of the county or counties in which, when recorded in the mortsage records of the county or counties in of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and obligated is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of proper appointment obligated to only again or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

10FCA

The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either on attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company ngs and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon to the United States, a title insurance company outhorized to must eithe an real y of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an extraw agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.525.

19107 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except none and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. noenti N Sailene * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever, warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z; the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation. by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. 49 Darlene Knowles California STATE OF OREGON, County of EL Donado)ss. 19 90 September This instrument was acknowledged before me on Darlene Knowles 20 **M TICOR TITLE INSURANCE** CAT. NO. NN00627 TO 1944 CA (9-84) ----(Individual) son CA JP STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF E before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for 19 eat On said State, personally appeared Knowle)Arlene , personally known to me or OFFICIAL SEAL said within instrument and acknowledged that She exe-DEBRA L. LA ROSA is of NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 3, 1993 you cuted the same. the WITNESS my hand and official scal h Signature n (This area for official notarial seal) Beneficiary Do not less or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be m STATE OF OREGON, TRUST DEED SS. ~ County of OF MITCH 12 SYDE V SYNJ HENFOI certify that the within instrument (FORM No. 881) STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO. PORTLAND, ORE was received for record on the day Darlene Knowles. , 19....., of / at o'clock M., and recorded with the contract to the market m 4200 (Mother Load and Contact proof in book/reel/volume No. on Shingle Springe, CA. 95682. SPACE RESERVED page or as fee/file/instru-FOR ment/microfilm/reception No...... Melvin W. Hunter & Shirley M. Hunter RECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages of said County. 2605 Vermont Street un an LIGA W. HONKEL ponprint y Witness my hand and seal of Klamath Falls, OR 97603 CONDIX VEL OF REVENTS Beneticiary County affixed. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO OF COM a 12 G 265179664 Mountain Title Company many in TITLE NAME (coll. escrow dept.) agaro /\By .:: Deputy TRUST DEED DĦ 20518 -HTC- #24311 LOSA Nº and the start production of the second

MTC NO: 24311-DN

19108

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

The SW1/4 of Section 29, Township 37 South, Range 15 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Account No: 3715 00000 08200

The following described property being the South 16 1/2 feet of the SE1/4 of Section 29, Township 37 South, Range 15 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Section 29, Township 37 South, Range 15 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence West along the South Section line of said Section 29 to the Southwest corner of the SE1/4 of said Section 29; thence North along the West line of said SE1/4 a distance of 16 1/2 feet, more or less, to its point of intersection with a line parallel to and 16 1/2 feet distant at all point from said South Section Line of said Section 29; thence East on said line parallel to and 16 1/2 feet distant from said South Section line to its point of intersection with the East section line of said Section 29; thence South on said East section line a distance of 16 1/2 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning; said Tract of land being the South 16 1/2 feet of said SE1/4 of Section 29, Township 37 South, Range 15 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Account No: 3715 00000 08400

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. 21st dav the ____ _ A.D., 19 90 at ______ o'clock _____ P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. ______ M90 Filed for record at request of _ ____ on Page _____ 19106____ Sept. Mortgages of 👘 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk of By Qauline Mulendare FEE \$18.00